Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
【H-V029-E-17】Butterfly Valve Type 55, Type 55IS (Lever type / Side gear type)
Serial No. H-V029-E-17
       Contents
(1) Be sure to read the following warranty
clauses of our product 1
(2) General operating instructions 2
(3) General instructions for transportation,

        Connection Diagram
        (At intermediate opening)
Nominal Size Type Type Code
Protection
Grade
50-125mm
(2”-5”)
Lever Type 1LS1-J IP67
50-400mm
(2”-16”)
Side gear Type TA2-SB2 IP65
Limit Switch Rating
Type Code Rate Voltage
(V)
Resistive
Load (A)
Inductive
Load (A)
1LS1-J
AC125 10 6
AC250 10 6
DC115 0.8 0.2
DC230 0.4 0.1
TA2-SB2
AC125 11 7
AC250 11 7
DC125 0.5 -
DC250 0.25 -
1LS1-J
TA2-SB2